

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4120/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in LPA No.150/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

R.K. UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.I.I.M.S.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for impleading party and with prayer for
interim relief and office report]

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants two weeks'

time to file rejoinder affidavit.

He may do so within two weeks.

Radha R. Bhatia)

(Subhash Chander)

(

Court Master

Court Master